

Financial Reports of Fastening Tool & Related Companies

緊固工具相關大廠財報




Compiled by Fastener World

Updated on June 9, 2025

Monetary unit in million except for EPS



(NTD)

| Companies | Financial Year | Revenue | Gross Profit | Operating Profit (Loss) | Pre-tax Profit (Loss) | Net Profit (Loss) | EPS (Loss) | 2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets |
|--|----------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------------------|
|  | 2024 | 3,345.244 | 839.983 | (200.141) | (191.980) | (39.991) | (1.11) | 8,624.480 vs. 8,399.973 |
| | 2023 | 4,003.635 | 768.100 | (242.676) | (208.801) | (124.275) | (1.31) | |
| | Change (%) | -16.4 | 9.3 | --- | --- | --- | --- | |
|  | 2024 | 889.647 | 310.048 | 212.192 | 241.604 | 195.190 | 10.47 | 1,753.705 vs. 1,628.572 |
| | 2023 | 915.526 | 315.454 | 214.112 | 216.974 | 167.321 | 10.21 | |
| | Change (%) | -2.8 | -1.7 | -0.9 | +11.4 | +16.7 | +2.5 | |
|  | 2024 | 112.684 | 9.301 | (54.965) | (53.415) | (29.251) | (1.70) | 271.904 vs. 330.248 |
| | 2023 | 194.406 | 17.236 | (54.838) | (27.871) | (36.714) | (1.01) | |
| | Change (%) | -42.0 | -46.0 | --- | --- | --- | --- | |



MobileTron's 2024 revenue was NTD 3,345.244 million, down 16.4% from NTD 4,003.635 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with NTD 39.991 million in net loss in 2024, compared to NTD 124.275 million net loss in 2023. Total assets increased to NTD 8,624.480 million in 2024 from NTD 8,399.973 million in 2023.

Proxene's 2024 revenue was NTD 889.647 million, down 2.8% from NTD 915.526 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with NTD 195.190 million in net profit in 2024, up 16.7% from NTD 167.321 million in 2023. Total assets increased to NTD 1,753.705 million in 2024 from NTD 1,628.572 million in 2023.




Jenn Feng Group's 2024 revenue was NTD 112.684 million, down 42.0% from NTD 194.406 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with NTD 29.251 million in net loss in 2024, as compared to NTD 36.714 million net loss in 2023. Total assets decreased to NTD 271.904 million in 2024 from NTD 330.248 million in 2023.



(USD)

| Companies | Financial Year | Net Sales | Gross Profit | Operating Profit (Loss) | Pre-tax Profit (Loss) | Net Income (Loss) | EPS (Loss) | 2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets |
|---|----------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------------------|
|  | 2024 | 17,168 | 6,758 | 2,637 | 2,584 | 1,909 | 38.84 | 8,829 vs. 8,147 |
| | 2023 | 16,478 | 6,496 | 2,565 | 2,500 | 1,829 | 36.39 | |
| | Change (%) | +4.2 | +4.0 | +2.8 | +3.4 | +4.4 | +6.7 | |
|  | 2024 | 15,898 | --- | 4,264 | 4,422 | 3,488 | 11.75 | 15,067 vs. 15,518 |
| | 2023 | 16,107 | --- | 4,040 | 3,823 | 2,957 | 9.77 | |
| | Change (%) | -1.3 | --- | +5.5 | +15.7 | +18.0 | +20.3 | |

Grainger's 2024 net sales were USD 17,168 million, up 4.2% from USD 16,478 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with USD 1,909 million in net income in 2024, up 4.4% from USD 1,829 million in 2023. Total assets increased to USD 8,829 million in 2024 from USD 8,147 million in 2023.

| Companies | Financial Year | Net Sales | Gross Profit | Operating Profit (Loss) | Pre-tax Profit (Loss) | Net Income (Loss) | EPS (Loss) | 2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets |
|---|----------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|------------|---|
|  Ingersoll Rand. | 2024 | 7,235.0 | 3,170.0 | 1,300.1 | 1,132.8 | 838.6 | 2.08 | 18,009.8 vs. 15,563.5 |
| | 2023 | 6,876.1 | 2,882.2 | 1,164.3 | 1,031.1 | 778.7 | 1.92 | |
| | Change (%) | +5.2 | +10.0 | +11.7 | +9.9 | +7.7 | +8.3 | |
|  | 2024 | 15,365.7 | 4,514.4 | 560.6 | 241.1 | 294.3 | 1.96 | 21,848.9 vs. 23,663.8 |
| | 2023 | 15,781.1 | 3,932.6 | (3.2) | (375.7) | (310.5) | (2.07) | |
| | Change (%) | -2.6 | +14.7 | --- | --- | --- | --- | |
|  | 2024 | 4,707.4 | 2,377.9 | 1,345.7 | 1,373.1 | 1,043.9 | 19.85 | 7,896.8 vs. 7,544.9 |
| | 2023 | 4,730.2 | 2,349.1 | 1,310.4 | 1,328.0 | 1,011.1 | 19.11 | |
| | Change (%) | -0.5 | +1.2 | +2.7 | +3.4 | +3.2 | +3.9 | |





Illinois Tool Works' 2024 net sales were USD 15,898 million, down 1.3% from USD 16,107 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with USD 3,488 million in net income in 2024, up 18.0% from USD 2,957 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 15,067 million in 2024 from USD 15,518 million in 2023.

Ingersoll Rand's 2024 net sales were USD 7,235.0 million, up 5.2% from USD 6,876.1 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with USD 838.6 million in net income in 2024, up 7.7% from USD 778.7 million in 2023. Total assets increased to USD 18,009.8 million in 2024 from USD 15,563.5 million in 2023.

Stanley Black and Decker's 2024 net sales were USD 15,365.7 million, down 2.6% from USD 15,781.1 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with USD 294.3 million in net income in 2024, compared to USD 310.5 million in net loss in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 21,848.9 million in 2024 from USD 23,663.8 million in 2023.

Snap-on's 2024 net sales were USD 4,707.4 million, down 0.5% from USD 4,730.2 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with USD 1,043.9 million in net income in 2024, up 3.2% from USD 1,011.1 million in 2023. Total assets increased to USD 7,896.8 million in 2024 from USD 7,544.9 million in 2023.

EUROPE

| Companies | Financial Year | Revenue | Gross Profit (Loss) | Pre-tax Profit | Net Profit | EPS | 2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets |
|--|----------------|-----------|---------------------|----------------|------------|-------|---|
|  (SEK) | 2024 | 176,771 | 75,744 | 37,800 | 29,782 | 6.11 | 208,538 vs. 182,684 |
| | 2023 | 172,664 | 75,117 | 36,442 | 28,040 | 5.76 | |
| | Change (%) | +2.4 | +0.8 | +3.7 | +6.2 | +6.1 | |
|  (EUR) | 2024 | 1,109.699 | (2.737) | 98.481 | 65.070 | 5.74 | 974.813 vs. 810.069 |
| | 2023 | 971.525 | (5.667) | 75.397 | 50.491 | 4.45 | |
| | Change (%) | +14.2 | --- | +30.6 | +28.9 | +29.0 | |
|  (CHF) | 2024 | 6,429 | 769 | 699 | 558 | --- | 8,055 vs. 7,704 |
| | 2023 | 6,520 | 770 | 700 | 557 | --- | |
| | Change (%) | -1.4 | -0.1 | -0.1 | +0.2 | --- | |
|  (EUR) | 2024 | 90,345 | 27,754 | 2,728 | 786 | --- | 112,766 vs. 108,330 |
| | 2023 | 91,596 | 28,620 | 3,976 | 2,101 | --- | |
| | Change (%) | -1.4 | -3.0 | -31.4 | -62.6 | --- | |

Atlas Copco's 2024 revenue was SEK 176,771 million, up 2.4% from SEK 172,664 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with SEK 29,782 million in net profit in 2024, up 6.2% from SEK 28,040 million in 2023. Total assets increased to SEK 208,538 million in 2024 from SEK 182,684 million in 2023.






Einhell's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,109.699 million, up 14.2% from EUR 971.525 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with EUR 65.070 million in net profit in 2024, up 28.9% from EUR 50.491 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 974.813 million in 2024 from EUR 810.069 million in 2023.

Hilti's 2024 revenue was CHF 6,429 million, down 1.4% from CHF 6,520 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with CHF 558 million in net profit in 2024, up 0.2% from CHF 557 million in 2023. Total assets increased to CHF 8,055 million in 2024 from CHF 7,704 million in 2023.


Bosch's 2024 revenue was EUR 90,345 million, down 1.4% from EUR 91,596 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with EUR 786 million in net profit in 2024, down 62.6% from EUR 2,101 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 112,766 million in 2024 from EUR 108,330 million in 2023.



(JPN)

| Companies | Financial Year (Ended in March Unless Otherwise Specified) | Revenue | Operating Profit | Ordinary Profit | Net Profit | EPS | 2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets |
|--|---|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|---------|-------------------------------|
|  | 2025 | 7,881 | 1,637 | 1,723 | 1,181 | 118.73 | 12,056 vs. 10,730 |
| | 2024 | 7,127 | 1,490 | 1,550 | 1,133 | 113.99 | |
| | Change (%) | + 10.6 | + 9.9 | + 11.1 | + 4.3 | +4.1 | |
| | 2026 Prospect | Undisclosed | | | | | |
|  | 2025 | 5,708 | 205 | 222 | 77 | 41.38 | 8,611 vs. 9,284 |
| | 2024 | 5,925 | 354 | 433 | 279 | 149.87 | |
| | Change (%) | -3.7 | -41.9 | - 48.7 | -72.4 | -72.3 | |
| | 2026 Prospect | 5,810 | 220 | 220 | 130 | 69.62 | |
| | Change (%) | + 1.8 | + 6.9 | -1.2 | + 68.2 | +68.2 | |
|  | 2025 | 753,130 | 107,038 | 108,477 | 79,338 | 294.90 | 1,106,525 vs. 1,055,808 |
| | 2024 | 741,391 | 66,169 | 64,017 | 43,691 | 162.13 | |
| | Change (%) | + 1.6 | + 61.8 | +69.5 | + 81.6 | +81.8 | |
| | 2026 Prospect | 700,000 | 74,000 | 74,000 | 54,000 | 200.71 | |
| | Change (%) | - 7.1 | - 30.9 | -31.8 | -31.9 | -31.9 | |
|  | 2025 | 9,431 | 1,767 | 1,779 | 1,264 | 50.80 | 19,941 vs. 19,241 |
| | 2024 | 9,040 | 1,867 | 1,908 | 1,320 | 53.03 | |
| | Change (%) | + 4.3 | - 5.4 | - 6.8 | - 4.2 | -4.2 | |
| | 2026 Prospect | 9,680 | 1,740 | 1,750 | 1,200 | 48.20 | |
| | Change (%) | + 2.6 | - 1.5 | - 1.7 | - 5.1 | -5.1 | |
|  パンチ工業株式会社 | 2025 | 40,822 | 1,685 | 1,613 | 868 | 33.65 | 32,970 vs. 29,649 |
| | 2024 | 38,344 | 1,240 | 1,421 | (577) | (23.61) | |
| | Change (%) | +6.5 | +35.9 | +13.5 | --- | --- | |
| | 2026 Prospect | 39,880 | 1,150 | 1,130 | 180 | 6.54 | |
| | Change (%) | -2.3 | -31.8 | -30.0 | -79.3 | -80.5 | |



| Companies | Financial Year (Ended in March Unless Otherwise Specified) | Revenue | Operating Profit | Ordinary Profit | Net Profit | EPS | 2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets |
|---|--|---------|------------------|-----------------|------------|--------|--|
|  | 2024 | 155,517 | 18,868 | 19,825 | 13,439 | 148.94 | 257,256 in 2024 vs. 250,124 in 2023 |
| | 2023 | 147,703 | 19,800 | 21,350 | 14,307 | 149.29 | |
| | Ended in Nov. Change (%) | +5.3 | -4.7 | -7.1 | -6.1 | -0.2 | |
| | 2025 Prospect | 160,000 | 21,000 | 22,000 | 14,500 | 170.75 | |
| | Change (%) | +2.9 | +11.3 | +11.0 | +7.9 | +14.6 | |

Estic's 2025 revenue was JPY 7,881 million, up 10.6% from JPY 7,127 million in 2024. The company ended the fiscal year with JPY 1,181 million in net profit in 2025, up 4.3% from JPY 1,133 million in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 12,056 million in 2025 from JPY 10,730 million in 2024.

Lobtex's 2025 revenue was JPY 5,708 million, down 3.7% from JPY 5,925 million in 2024. The company ended the fiscal year with JPY 77 million in net profit in 2025, down 72.4% from JPY 279 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to JPY 8,611 million in 2025 from JPY 9,284 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026 revenue at JPY 5,810 million, up 1.8%.

Makita's 2025 revenue was JPY 753,130 million, up 1.6% from JPY 741,391 million in 2024. The company ended the fiscal year with JPY 79,338 million in net profit in 2025, up 81.6% from JPY 43,691 million in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 1,106,525 million in 2025 from JPY 1,055,808 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026 revenue at JPY 700,000 million, down 7.1%.

NS Tool's 2025 revenue was JPY 9,431 million, up 4.3% from JPY 9,040 million in 2024. The company ended the fiscal year with JPY 1,264 million in net profit in 2025, down 4.2% from JPY 1,320 million in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 19,941 million in 2025 from JPY 19,241 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026 revenue at JPY 9,680 million, up 2.6%.

Punch Industry's 2025 revenue was JPY 40,822 million, up 6.5% from JPY 38,344 million in 2024. The company ended the fiscal year with JPY 868 million in net profit in 2025, compared to JPY 577 million in net loss in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 32,970 million in 2025 from JPY 29,649 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026 revenue at JPY 39,880 million, down 2.3%.

OSG's 2024 revenue was JPY 155,517 million, up 5.3% from JPY 147,703 million in 2023. The company ended the fiscal year with JPY 13,439 million in net profit in 2024, down 6.1% from JPY 14,307 million in 2023. Total assets increased to JPY 257,256 million in 2024 from JPY 250,124 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025 revenue at JPY 160,000 million, up 2.9%. ■



YENCHANG

Hardware Hook & Spring Factory






▲ CNC MILLING PARTS



STAMPING PARTS ▲



SPRING CLIPS ▼



▼ WIRE FORMING

Tel: 886-6-255 4123 Fax: 886-6-246 7212 E-mail: yenchang201@gmail.com
www.yenchang.com.tw www.fastener-world.com/en/supplier/yenchang
 201, Gongming Road, Annan District, Tainan City 70968, Taiwan



